
Green Flag Passes For Lead:4

Box Score
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

4 Kevin Harvick 15 1 1 1 1 13 13 14 1 14 100 135 400 355 400 48149.71.5 100.0 88.8
18 Kyle Busch 13 2 6 2 1 14 10 18 8 18 100 41 400 19 400 43122.93.0 100.0 4.8
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 12 12 8 3 3 19 18 31 13 26 83.87 6 338 0 400 41104.69.8 84.5 0.0
1 Jamie McMurray 11 14 5 4 4 14 -8 10 18 10 100 4 400 0 400 4099.59.4 100.0 0.0
43 Aric Almirola 18 11 12 5 5 21 11 30 19 21 70 6 353 0 400 3991.112.9 88.3 0.0
5 Kasey Kahne 17 5 10 6 2 17 12 26 14 25 96.15 11 399 0 400 3897.910.2 99.8 0.0
20 Matt Kenseth 1 6 3 7 1 10 -9 9 18 9 100 10 400 26 400 38111.55.4 100.0 6.5
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 27 13 11 8 8 26 14 40 26 22 55 6 283 0 400 3686.914.5 70.8 0.0
42 Kyle Larson 19 7 2 9 2 18 1 22 21 18 81.82 3 396 0 400 3599.38.0 99.0 0.0
22 Joey Logano 4 8 4 10 2 10 -17 7 24 7 100 1 400 0 400 34107.25.2 100.0 0.0
78 Martin Truex Jr 9 9 7 11 2 42 24 38 14 9 23.68 5 303 0 400 3390.211.3 75.8 0.0
24 Jeff Gordon 10 10 9 12 6 15 -2 15 17 15 100 0 400 0 400 3293.59.6 100.0 0.0
16 Greg Biffle 20 15 13 13 6 23 1 30 29 15 50 5 239 0 400 3178.715.7 59.8 0.0
15 Clint Bowyer 16 20 14 14 7 26 -7 28 35 19 67.86 19 227 0 400 3089.314.3 56.8 0.0
19 Carl Edwards 3 3 16 15 2 16 -5 6 11 6 100 10 344 0 400 29103.77.0 86.0 0.0
2 Brad Keselowski 8 16 17 16 7 18 -10 15 25 12 80 1 118 0 400 2875.915.9 29.5 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 7 4 15 17 2 17 7 19 12 18 94.74 18 371 0 400 27101.27.4 92.8 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 2 19 18 18 2 29 12 22 10 0 0 0 43 0 400 2675.018.6 10.8 0.0
31 Ryan Newman 6 18 19 19 5 20 -16 10 26 2 20 0 32 0 399 2568.318.0 8.0 0.0
9 Sam Hornish Jr 26 22 21 20 20 27 12 31 19 0 0 0 0 0 398 2464.822.5 0.0 0.0
10 Danica Patrick 24 24 23 21 20 27 -1 25 26 0 0 5 0 0 398 2360.523.9 0.0 0.0
55 David Ragan 28 21 22 22 20 28 -2 28 30 0 0 2 0 0 398 2262.422.6 0.0 0.0
3 Austin Dillon 21 17 20 23 11 23 -9 14 23 5 35.71 0 108 0 398 2173.017.2 27.0 0.0
13 Casey Mears 22 26 24 24 11 28 -5 12 17 0 0 0 1 0 397 2057.225.2 0.3 0.0
27 Paul Menard 14 25 25 25 10 26 -17 24 41 0 0 6 2 0 397 1963.523.1 0.5 0.0
14 Tony Stewart 25 23 26 26 21 26 -3 18 21 0 0 2 0 0 396 1860.124.0 0.0 0.0
51 Justin Allgaier 30 27 27 27 27 33 4 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 395 1753.028.2 0.0 0.0
35 Cole Whitt 31 29 29 28 27 36 3 22 19 0 0 0 0 0 394 1648.829.7 0.0 0.0
47 AJ Allmendinger 23 28 31 29 19 34 -5 31 36 0 0 6 0 0 394 1559.627.4 0.0 0.0
38 David Gilliland 32 30 28 30 27 35 -2 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 394 1450.029.1 0.0 0.0
6 Trevor Bayne 29 32 33 31 27 38 -1 24 25 0 0 5 0 0 393 1345.132.7 0.0 0.0
7 Alex Bowman 35 33 32 32 28 36 2 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 393 1244.731.8 0.0 0.0
98 Reed Sorenson 40 36 34 33 33 42 9 20 11 0 0 0 0 0 391 1135.136.3 0.0 0.0
83 Matt DiBenedetto 37 35 35 34 32 37 1 18 17 0 0 0 0 0 391 1039.035.5 0.0 0.0
26 J.J. Yeley 42 37 36 35 34 42 3 22 19 0 0 0 0 0 390 033.836.9 0.0 0.0
32 Josh Wise 41 38 37 36 36 43 6 21 15 0 0 0 0 0 389 832.038.4 0.0 0.0
46 Michael Annett 38 39 38 37 32 42 -6 19 25 0 0 1 0 0 387 737.337.8 0.0 0.0
33 Alex Kennedy 36 40 39 38 34 42 -6 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 386 627.840.4 0.0 0.0
62 Timmy Hill 43 41 41 39 39 43 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 380 025.841.6 0.0 0.0
40 Landon Cassill 33 31 30 40 27 40 -5 22 27 0 0 0 0 0 365 039.231.6 0.0 0.0
48 Jimmie Johnson 5 43 42 41 3 43 -14 21 35 1 4.76 43 43 0 364 372.835.2 10.8 0.0
34 Brett Moffitt 34 34 40 42 32 42 -4 15 19 0 0 0 0 0 346 235.335.6 0.0 0.0
23 Jeb Burton 39 42 43 43 33 43 -3 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 186 125.441.0 0.0 0.0
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Average Running Position
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 1.45
2 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 3.00
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 5.15
4 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 5.39
5 19 Carl Edwards Arris 15 6.95
6 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 17 7.35
7 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 9 8.03
8 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 4 9.39
9 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 12 9.58

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 3 9.77
11 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 6 10.23
12 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 11 11.30
13 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 5 12.88
14 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 14.30
15 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 8 14.49
16 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 15.73
17 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 16 15.85
18 3 Austin Dillon Dow 23 17.19
19 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 19 17.96
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 18 18.55
21 9 Sam Hornish Jr SlimFast 20 22.51
22 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 22 22.56
23 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 25 23.07
24 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 23.93
25 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 26 23.98
26 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 24 25.18
27 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 29 27.41
28 51 Justin Allgaier Fraternal Order of Eagles 27 28.18
29 38 David Gilliland MDS Transportation 30 29.05
30 35 Cole Whitt Dockside/Rinnai Tankless Water Heaters 28 29.68
31 40 Landon Cassill CRC Brakleeh 40 31.62
32 7 Alex Bowman Tommy Baldwin Racing Chevrolet 32 31.78
33 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 32.70
34 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 41 35.17
35 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 34 35.47
36 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 42 35.60
37 98 Reed Sorenson Premium Motorsports 33 36.28
38 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim Fantasy 35 36.88
39 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 37.75
40 32 Josh Wise SCHWARZE SWEEPERS/CORVETTEPARTS.NET 36 38.43
41 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 38 40.44
42 23 Jeb Burton Dr. Pepper/Estes 43 40.99
43 62 Timmy Hill Premium Motorsports 39 41.56

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 12 5 7
2 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 8 3 5
3 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 6 2 4
4 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 10 6 4
5 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 11 8 3
6 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 23 21 2
7 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 31 29 2
8 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 33 31 2
9 62 Timmy Hill Premium Motorsports 41 39 2

10 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 5 4 1
11 19 Carl Edwards Arris 16 15 1
12 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 17 16 1
13 9 Sam Hornish Jr SlimFast 21 20 1
14 35 Cole Whitt Dockside/Rinnai Tankless Water Heaters 29 28 1
15 98 Reed Sorenson Premium Motorsports 34 33 1
16 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 35 34 1
17 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim Fantasy 36 35 1
18 32 Josh Wise SCHWARZE 37 36 1
19 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 38 37 1
20 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 39 38 1
21 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 42 41 1
22 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 1 0
23 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 13 0
24 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 14 0
25 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 18 18 0
26 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 19 19 0
27 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 22 22 0
28 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 24 24 0
29 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 25 25 0
30 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 26 26 0
31 51 Justin Allgaier Fraternal Order of Eagles 27 27 0
32 7 Alex Bowman Tommy Baldwin Racing Chevrolet 32 32 0
33 23 Jeb Burton Dr. Pepper/Estes 43 43 0
34 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 15 17 -2
35 38 David Gilliland MDS Transportation 28 30 -2
36 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 40 42 -2
37 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 9 12 -3
38 3 Austin Dillon Dow 20 23 -3
39 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 3 7 -4
40 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 7 11 -4
41 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 10 -6
42 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 2 9 -7
43 40 Landon Cassill CRC Brakleeh 30 40 -10

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 149.7
2 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 122.9
3 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 111.5
4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 107.2
5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 3 104.6
6 19 Carl Edwards Arris 15 103.7
7 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 17 101.2
8 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 4 99.5
9 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 9 99.3

10 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 6 97.9
11 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 12 93.5
12 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 5 91.1
13 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 11 90.2
14 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 89.3
15 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 8 86.9
16 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 78.7
17 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 16 75.9
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 18 75.0
19 3 Austin Dillon Dow 23 73.0
20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 41 72.8
21 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 19 68.3
22 9 Sam Hornish Jr SlimFast 20 64.8
23 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 25 63.5
24 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 22 62.4
25 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 60.5
26 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 26 60.1
27 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 29 59.6
28 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 24 57.2
29 51 Justin Allgaier Fraternal Order of Eagles 27 53.0
30 38 David Gilliland MDS Transportation 30 50.0
31 35 Cole Whitt Dockside/Rinnai Tankless Water Heaters 28 48.8
32 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 45.1
33 7 Alex Bowman Tommy Baldwin Racing Chevrolet 32 44.7
34 40 Landon Cassill CRC Brakleeh 40 39.2
35 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 34 39.0
36 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 37.3
37 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 42 35.3
38 98 Reed Sorenson Premium Motorsports 33 35.1
39 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim Fantasy 35 33.8
40 32 Josh Wise SCHWARZE SWEEPERS/CORVETTEPARTS.NET 36 32.0
41 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 38 27.8
42 62 Timmy Hill Premium Motorsports 39 25.8
43 23 Jeb Burton Dr. Pepper/Estes 43 25.4

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 400 1 153.996
2 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 400 2 153.485
3 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 400 7 152.607
4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 400 10 152.478
5 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 400 9 152.025
6 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 400 12 151.928
7 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 400 17 151.907
8 19 Carl Edwards Arris 400 15 151.836
9 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 400 6 151.724

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 400 3 151.678
11 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 400 4 151.675
12 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 400 11 151.375
13 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 400 5 151.288
14 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 400 8 150.762
15 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 400 14 150.679
16 3 Austin Dillon Dow 398 23 150.675
17 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 400 13 150.667
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 400 18 150.517
19 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 400 16 150.475
20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 364 41 150.340
21 9 Sam Hornish Jr SlimFast 398 20 149.982
22 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 399 19 149.763
23 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 398 22 149.590
24 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 397 25 149.397
25 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 398 21 149.306
26 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 397 24 149.255
27 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 394 29 148.948
28 51 Justin Allgaier Fraternal Order of Eagles 395 27 148.523
29 35 Cole Whitt Dockside/Rinnai Tankless Water Heaters 394 28 148.293
30 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 396 26 148.243
31 38 David Gilliland MDS Transportation 394 30 148.066
32 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 393 31 148.053
33 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 346 42 147.630
34 40 Landon Cassill CRC Brakleeh 365 40 147.559
35 7 Alex Bowman Tommy Baldwin Racing Chevrolet 393 32 147.405
36 98 Reed Sorenson Premium Motorsports 391 33 147.170
37 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim Fantasy 390 35 146.743
38 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 391 34 146.714
39 32 Josh Wise SCHWARZE 389 36 146.514
40 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 387 37 146.513
41 23 Jeb Burton Dr. Pepper/Estes 186 43 146.509
42 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 386 38 145.633
43 62 Timmy Hill Premium Motorsports 380 39 143.700

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 400 2 146.795
2 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 400 7 146.744
3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 364 41 146.717
4 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 400 1 146.600
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 400 17 146.401
6 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 400 14 146.369
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 400 3 146.299
8 19 Carl Edwards Arris 400 15 146.231
9 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 400 11 146.189

10 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 398 21 146.102
11 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 400 6 146.079
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 400 18 145.996
13 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 400 12 145.982
14 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 398 22 145.902
15 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 400 10 145.881
16 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 396 26 145.775
17 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 400 5 145.680
18 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 400 9 145.680
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 400 8 145.663
20 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 400 13 145.605
21 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 399 19 145.443
22 9 Sam Hornish Jr SlimFast 398 20 145.360
23 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 400 4 145.314
24 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 400 16 145.294
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow 398 23 145.181
26 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 397 25 145.119
27 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 394 29 144.738
28 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 346 42 144.423
29 38 David Gilliland MDS Transportation 394 30 144.390
30 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 397 24 144.223
31 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 393 31 144.058
32 35 Cole Whitt Dockside/Rinnai Tankless Water Heaters 394 28 144.052
33 51 Justin Allgaier Fraternal Order of Eagles 395 27 144.040
34 7 Alex Bowman Tommy Baldwin Racing Chevrolet 393 32 143.781
35 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 387 37 143.597
36 40 Landon Cassill CRC Brakleeh 365 40 143.425
37 32 Josh Wise SCHWARZE 389 36 143.158
38 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 391 34 142.902
39 98 Reed Sorenson Premium Motorsports 391 33 142.742
40 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim Fantasy 390 35 142.366
41 23 Jeb Burton Dr. Pepper/Estes 186 43 141.448
42 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 386 38 141.044
43 62 Timmy Hill Premium Motorsports 380 39 138.720

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 13539.7
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 41 4312.7
3 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 4112.1
4 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 195.6
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 17 185.3
6 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 6 113.2
7 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 102.9
8 19 Carl Edwards Arris 15 102.9
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 3 61.8

10 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 5 61.8
11 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 8 61.8
12 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 25 61.8
13 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 29 61.8
14 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 11 51.5
15 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 51.5
16 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 51.5
17 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 51.5
18 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 4 41.2
19 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 9 30.9
20 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 22 20.6
21 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 26 20.6
22 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 10.3
23 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 16 10.3
24 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 10.3

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 154.920
2 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 152.072
3 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 152.060
4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 151.818
5 19 Carl Edwards Arris 15 151.020
6 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 9 150.895
7 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 17 149.091
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 3 148.904
9 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 4 148.789

10 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 12 148.467
11 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 11 148.341
12 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 6 147.919
13 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 5 147.522
14 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 8 147.065
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 18 146.752
16 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 16 146.672
17 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 146.517
18 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 41 146.173
19 3 Austin Dillon Dow 23 146.030
20 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 146.000
21 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 19 145.720
22 9 Sam Hornish Jr SlimFast 20 145.403
23 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 24 145.142
24 51 Justin Allgaier Fraternal Order of Eagles 27 144.346
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 29 144.257
26 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 22 144.239
27 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 25 144.177
28 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 144.091
29 35 Cole Whitt Dockside/Rinnai Tankless Water Heaters 28 144.045
30 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 26 143.990
31 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 143.975
32 38 David Gilliland MDS Transportation 30 143.849
33 40 Landon Cassill CRC Brakleeh 40 143.667
34 7 Alex Bowman Tommy Baldwin Racing Chevrolet 32 143.569
35 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 34 143.447
36 98 Reed Sorenson Premium Motorsports 33 143.221
37 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 42 143.164
38 32 Josh Wise SCHWARZE SWEEPERS/CORVETTEPARTS.NET 36 143.036
39 23 Jeb Burton Dr. Pepper/Estes 43 142.703
40 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 142.541
41 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim Fantasy 35 142.472
42 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 38 142.131
43 62 Timmy Hill Premium Motorsports 39 140.964

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 8 40
2 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 11 38
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 3 31
4 9 Sam Hornish Jr SlimFast 20 31
5 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 29 31
6 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 5 30
7 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 30
8 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 28
9 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 22 28

10 7 Alex Bowman Tommy Baldwin Racing Chevrolet 32 28
11 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 6 26
12 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 25
13 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 25 24
14 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 24
15 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 9 22
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 18 22
17 35 Cole Whitt Dockside/Rinnai Tankless Water Heaters 28 22
18 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim Fantasy 35 22
19 40 Landon Cassill CRC Brakleeh 40 22
20 32 Josh Wise SCHWARZE SWEEPERS/CORVETTEPARTS.NET 36 21
21 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 41 21
22 98 Reed Sorenson Premium Motorsports 33 20
23 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 17 19
24 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 19
25 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 18
26 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 26 18
27 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 34 18
28 38 David Gilliland MDS Transportation 30 17
29 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 12 15
30 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 16 15
31 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 42 15
32 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 14
33 3 Austin Dillon Dow 23 14
34 51 Justin Allgaier Fraternal Order of Eagles 27 13
35 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 24 12
36 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 4 10
37 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 19 10
38 23 Jeb Burton Dr. Pepper/Estes 43 10
39 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 9
40 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 38 8
41 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 7
42 19 Carl Edwards Arris 15 6
43 62 Timmy Hill Premium Motorsports 39 3

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 149.860
2 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 149.523
3 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 17 148.825
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 3 148.724
5 19 Carl Edwards Arris 15 148.698
6 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 148.686
7 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 6 148.677
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 41 148.618
9 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 148.581

10 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 148.573
11 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 9 148.509
12 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 11 148.497
13 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 12 148.468
14 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 5 148.345
15 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 4 148.284
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 8 148.158
17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 18 148.097
18 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 148.020
19 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 16 147.886
20 3 Austin Dillon Dow 23 147.815
21 9 Sam Hornish Jr SlimFast 20 147.687
22 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 22 147.665
23 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 147.615
24 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 19 147.543
25 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 25 147.266
26 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 26 147.201
27 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 29 146.952
28 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 24 146.763
29 51 Justin Allgaier Fraternal Order of Eagles 27 146.408
30 38 David Gilliland MDS Transportation 30 146.270
31 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 146.240
32 35 Cole Whitt Dockside/Rinnai Tankless Water Heaters 28 146.155
33 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 42 145.867
34 7 Alex Bowman Tommy Baldwin Racing Chevrolet 32 145.827
35 40 Landon Cassill CRC Brakleeh 40 145.566
36 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 144.989
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 34 144.956
38 98 Reed Sorenson Premium Motorsports 33 144.899
39 32 Josh Wise SCHWARZE 36 144.759
40 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim Fantasy 35 144.364
41 23 Jeb Burton Dr. Pepper/Estes 43 143.588
42 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 38 143.452
43 62 Timmy Hill Premium Motorsports 39 140.498

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 400100.0
2 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 400100.0
3 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 4 400100.0
4 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 400100.0
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 400100.0
6 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 12 400100.0
7 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 6 39999.8
8 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 9 39699.0
9 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 17 37192.8

10 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 5 35388.3
11 19 Carl Edwards Arris 15 34486.0
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 3 33884.5
13 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 11 30375.8
14 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 8 28370.8
15 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 23959.8
16 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 22756.8
17 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 16 11829.5
18 3 Austin Dillon Dow 23 10827.0
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 18 4310.8
20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 41 4310.8
21 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 19 328.0
22 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 25 20.5
23 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 24 10.3

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 35588.75
2 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 266.50
3 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 194.75

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:27 PM

1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 3 26
2 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 6 25
3 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 8 22
4 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 5 21
5 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 19
6 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 18
7 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 9 18
8 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 17 18
9 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 12 15

10 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 15
11 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 14
12 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 16 12
13 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 4 10
14 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 9
15 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 11 9
16 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 7
17 19 Carl Edwards Arris 15 6
18 3 Austin Dillon Dow 23 5
19 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 19 2
20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 41 1

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/7/2015 2:33:28 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser / Jimmy John's 1 2.932 2.325 2.636 2.755 2.662
2 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 2.082 2.080 2.307 2.257 2.182
3 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 7 1.821 1.395 0.838 1.523 1.394
4 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 17 1.435 1.506 2.192 0.278 1.353
5 19 Carl Edwards Arris 15 1.493 1.541 1.429 0.824 1.322
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 10 1.574 0.874 1.310 1.357 1.279
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr NATIONWIDE Plenti 3 1.182 0.618 1.244 1.964 1.252
8 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 9 0.971 1.143 1.091 1.529 1.184
9 5 Kasey Kahne HendrickRideAlong.com 6 1.131 1.309 0.876 1.264 1.145

10 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser 11 0.496 0.943 1.417 1.237 1.023
11 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 14 1.018 1.532 0.649 0.865 1.016
12 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER 12 1.244 0.716 0.901 1.156 1.004
13 1 Jamie McMurray Nature Made 4 1.280 0.281 0.261 1.633 0.864
14 43 Aric Almirola Nathans Famous 5 0.766 0.559 0.636 1.356 0.829
15 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford Fusion 8 0.464 0.472 0.518 0.927 0.595
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 18 0.972 0.643 0.330 0.074 0.505
17 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 41 1.377 -0.817 0.639 0.737 0.484
18 16 Greg Biffle Ortho Ford Fusion 13 0.364 0.247 0.278 0.725 0.404
19 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 16 0.678 0.196 0.338 -0.163 0.262
20 3 Austin Dillon Dow 23 0.649 0.268 0.067 -0.081 0.226
21 9 Sam Hornish Jr SlimFast 20 -0.005 0.281 0.063 -0.231 0.027
22 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 19 0.412 -0.278 0.023 -0.525 -0.092
23 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream 22 -0.039 0.074 0.184 -0.592 -0.093
24 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 -0.347 0.020 -0.278 -0.569 -0.294
25 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 25 0.063 -0.242 -0.839 -0.899 -0.479
26 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1 / Bass Pro Shops 26 -0.018 0.057 -0.876 -1.265 -0.526
27 47 AJ Allmendinger Hungry Jack 29 -0.032 -0.262 -1.357 -1.402 -0.763
28 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 24 -0.870 -1.051 -0.972 -0.371 -0.816
29 51 Justin Allgaier Fraternal Order of Eagles 27 -1.563 -1.115 -0.998 -1.188 -1.216
30 38 David Gilliland MDS Transportation 30 -1.041 -1.370 -1.511 -1.651 -1.393
31 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 -1.711 -1.320 -1.201 -1.566 -1.450
32 35 Cole Whitt Dockside/Rinnai Tankless 28 -1.399 -1.702 -1.782 -1.058 -1.485
33 34 Brett Moffitt CSX Play It Safe 42 -2.341 -1.245 -1.575 -1.456 -1.654
34 7 Alex Bowman Tommy Baldwin Racing 32 -1.390 -1.881 -1.944 -2.032 -1.812
35 23 Jeb Burton Dr. Pepper/Estes 43 -3.589 -3.945 -1.884
36 40 Landon Cassill CRC Brakleeh 40 -1.647 -2.366 -2.174 -2.129 -2.079
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 34 -2.215 -2.513 -3.042 -2.785 -2.639
38 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 -2.506 -2.280 -2.847 -3.153 -2.696
39 98 Reed Sorenson Premium Motorsports 33 -2.721 -2.504 -2.923 -2.700 -2.712
40 32 Josh Wise SCHWARZE 36 -2.836 -2.618 -3.560 -3.019 -3.008
41 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim Fantasy 35 -2.678 -3.035 -3.480 -4.104 -3.324
42 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 38 -4.406 -4.301 -4.304 -3.650 -4.165
43 62 Timmy Hill Premium Motorsports 39 -7.105 -6.686 -6.922 -6.924 -6.909

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


